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Subd. 2. The board of directors may adopt a procedure and policy for expulsion 
of members for cause and for nonparticipation in the affairs of the credit union. The 
nonparticipatidn policy—rn_ust be based on: 

(1) failure to purchase and maintain at least one credit union share or to pay 
entrance or membership fees, if any; or 

(2) causing monetary loss to the credit union. 
If adopted, written notice of the procedure and policy and their efl°ective date shall be 
mailed not less than 30 days before their effective date to each member of the credit 
union at the member’s address on theycredit union records. Each new member shall be 
provided written notice of the procedure and policy before or upon applying for 
membership. 

Presented to the governor April 12, 2002 

Signed by the governor April 16, 2002, 11:59 a.m. 

CHAPTER 340—S.F.N0. 3238 
An act relating to nonprofit corporations; neighborhood organizations; providing options 

regarding the election of directors, voting rights, and meeting notice requirements; amending 
Minnesota Statutes 2000, sections 317A.-135*, by adding a subdivision," 317A.439, by adding a 
subdivision; 3] 7A.44I. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 317A.435, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. 4. NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS. (a) A neighborhood organi- 
zation must—hold an annual meeting at which there must be_an election of successors 
to directcTrs_v_vT1Fse_t_erms expire at theannual m—eeE1g.—_Notv_vitl1_standing sEdivisions 1 

and 2, notice of a meeting to elea directors and any other meeting at which articles 0; 
bylaws are propdsed to be ainfidin-Esme Eersfigified by this subdivision. in"; 
articles E>—r_bylaws of a_r1-e§ghborhood—o‘rg—anEation may provide f_or:l€cting directors_by 
petition,—i_f notice _o_-f_t_lE petition process giveniTprovided_b_—y subdivision. 

*- 

(b) At least ten but not more than 30 days before a meeting of the members of the 
neighF)rhocErg—am?ahTonEE—l9?-i1eTl,Etice of the date, tii1—1e—,—and place o_f ti; 
meeting or the date and prdcess_ap;Eble to p§itE1s._a.i1il Fail-y_oEr—ii1i3rrrEt1?1i 
required E E ch1pte?rTnust be given in a marmer designed_t3nE'y—afinembers with 
voting rig-htfi. the extent pra—ctical. 

_ _ _ _ : 
(_c_) E purposes o_f subdivision, “neighborhood organization” means a 

nonprofit corporation under chapter *th_at represents a defined geographic area and 
lL1s been accepted by-a political subdivision § die basic planning £c_>r E area. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by str-ikeeet—.
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“Neighborhood organization” does not include 
a_ 

unit owners’ association under 
chapter 515B or a planned unit development or homeowners’ association consists 

exclusively of property owners within a defined geographic area. 

§£l_)_ _13r 
neighborhood organization may choose to be governed lg/_ subdivision 

lg Q providing articles Q bylaws. 
Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 317A.439, is amended by adding a 

subdivision to read: 

Subd. NEIGHBORHOOD ORGANIZATIONS. 13: neighborhood organiza- 
t_ion as defined section 317A.435, subdivision 5 mat required to prepare a 
membership list under t_h_is section, if it has chosen t_o be governed b_y subdivision 

by g providhig articles E bylaws. 
Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 3l7A.441, is amended to read: 

317A.441 RIGHT TO VOTE. 
(a) Unless the articles or bylaws provide otherwise, each member with voting 

rights_is entitled to one vote on each matter voted on by the members. If a membership 
stands of record in the names of two or more persons, their acts with respect to voting 
have the following effect: 

(1) if only one votes, the act binds all; and 

(2) if more than one votes, the vote must be divided on a pro rata basis. 

(E I_n t_h_e case o_f a neighborhood organization, members with voting rightsg 
at a minimum, individuals who are on a preexisting membership list or who, at a 
meeting o_f th_e neighborhood organization, cam produce: 

Q a Minnesota driver’s license, Minnesota identification card, or some form 9_f 
residency verification E indicates @ individual resides within die geographic 
boundaries pf die neighborhood organization; Q‘ . 

Q2 proof of ownership Q lease of a business or property or proof of being 
employed b_y anonprofit organization, b_usiness, or government entity located within 
the geographid boundaries of the neighborhood, ifsuch members are authorized by the 
bylaws of E neighborhood Erganization. ~ : — _— 

(C) An individual who resides within the geographic boundaries of a neighbor- 
hoodndrgzmization pr 

m—e-e—t_s membership crgria under paragraph (b), aause (2), but 
lacks t_h_e documentation required by paragraph £132, clause (1), ma3I—w>te at a rrmatfi 
of the neighborhood organization? a member who IE it-.—re’c1Tre3cTdoa1rnentation Véfies 35 @ individual. 
Q Q neighborhood organization through articles E bylaws may permit voting 

at 
' 

s meetings by individuals addition t_o those described paragraph Q or 
(_e2 E purposes of section, “neighborhood organization” lg E meaning 

given section 3l7A.435, subdivision Q neighborhood organization may choose t_o 
be governed by paragraphs Q3; £3): ar1_c_l j_) by Q providing aiticles Q bylaws. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strilceoute
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Presented to the governor April 12, 2002 

Signed by the governor April 16, 2002, 11:58 a.m. 

‘CHAPTER 341—S.F.No. 2957 
An act relating to professions; requiring reporting of practice act violations to the board of 

dentistry; providing complainant immunity; amending Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 13.383, 
subdivision J3; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 150A. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2000, section 13.383, subdivision 13, is amended 

to read: 

Subd. 13. DENTISTS, DENTAL HYGIENISTS, AND DENTAL ASSIS- 
TANTS. (a) REQUIRED EXAMINATIONS; MEDICAL RECORDS. Data ob- 
tained by the board of dentistry when requiring a mental or physical examination of a 
dentist, dental hygienist, or dental assistant or when accessing the medical records of 
a dentist, dental hygienist, or dental assistant are classified under sections 150A.O8, 
subdivisions 5 and 6, and 15OA.O8l. 

(b) PATIENT RECORDS. Patient records of a patient cared for by a dentist, 
dental hygienist, or dental assistant who is under review by theboard of dentistry are 
classified under section l5OA.081. 

(_c2 INVESTIGATIVE DATA. Reports submitted t_o @ board o_f dentistry 
containing information about violations are classified under section l50A.14. 

Sec. 2. [150A.13] REPORTING OBLIGATIONS. 
Subdivision 1. PERMISSION TO REPORT. A person who has knowledge of a 

registrant or a licegsee unable to practice with reason_able skillgfigfety by reasodoi 
illness, usgoi alcohol, drugs, aiemicals, any other mafi11?,"or’§HrE§u1: of afi 
mental, pTiysTcal, g psychological conditio_1i @ report @ registra—nt—o_r.liEn—s—ee—t__o~tIj 
board. 

Subd. 2. INSTITUTIONS. Ahospital, clinic, or other health care institution or 
organization— located in this state_sha1l report to the_board any actia taken by tlE 
agency, institution, o?o?gEmTm1Tofor any of_i~ts_a—dministr§o_rs or dental Voréotlier 
committees to revok_e, suspend, refiicfor-co_ndition a registraHt’s gr licensee’s 
privilege t_o practice E treat patients or clients in the institution, or § part g th_e . 

organization, Ey denial of privileges,_<_)r E ahgdisciplinary action against a 
registrant o_r licensee described under subdivision The institution o_r organization 
shall also report the resignation g giy registrants Q licensees prior to the conclusion 
of any disciplinary action proceeding against _a registrant pr licensee_¢ices—cribed under , 

Ebdivision 1. 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by strikeeat:
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